

**EUROBOX**  
**REF: 10240-10260-10270-10280-10290**

## DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

We declare that the plastic items, detailed above, manufactured by injection in our facilities, meet the relevant requirements of EU Regulation No. 10/2011 and EC Regulation No. 1935/2004.

These items are made of Polypropylene Random and Copolymer Polypropylene material suitable for manufacture of items designed to be in direct contact with food.

Hence, all these containers can be used for storage of fresh, semifinished or processed products, both at room temperature, or cooled/frozen.

The thermal tolerance of these containers is set between -10 ° C and 115 ° C.

They are also perfectly suitable for dishwasher cleaning.

I hereby issue the present Declaration in Cadrete (Zaragoza), on the 7th November 2012.

Signed: Javier Vicente Palomar  
General Manager

P.O.  
Javier Vicente Palomar